

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

28 Aug 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD No. 088s. 2024

CORRIGENDUM ON DM SGOD NO. 152, S. 2023 ON THE CONDUCT OF SPECIAL PHILIPPINE EDUCATIONAL PLACEMENT TEST (PEPT)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisors Education Program Supervisors

Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge

Public Secondary School Administrators

All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum SGOD No. 152, s. 2023 titled, **Conduct of Special Philippine Educational Placement Test (PEPT)** last December 17, 2023, the following personnel were requested as Division PEPT Support Staff to replace the pre-identified personnel:

No.	Pre-identified	Replacement
1	Juluis Laroscain	Queenie Lorenzo
2	Alfredo Pelle	Kate Abu

- 2. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

Encl: None

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u>

under the following subjects:

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

LEVI B. BUTIHEN
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

ASSESSMENT

LEARNERS

SCHOOLS

RHC/DM-corrigendum to DM SGOD No. 152, S. 2023 on the conduct of special philippine educational placement test (PEPT) 0000/August 26, 2024







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph